

ORD #1344-2020, Division of Sewerage & Drainage
Roof Redirection Clintonville 1 Blenheim / Glencoe Area 1
C.I.P. NO. 650871-110173
Bid Tabulation, Opened 5/13/20

Ref. #	Item #	Description	Qty.	Units	Engineer's Estimate		George J. Igel & Co., Inc.		
					Unit Price	Extension	Materials	Labor	Extension
1	SS-200	3" CONDUIT - PVC SCHEDULE 40 (DOWNSPOUT DRAIN TILE)	41,310	LF	\$20.00	\$826,200.00	\$10.00	\$11.00	\$867,510.00
2	SS-200	3" CONDUIT - PVC SCHEDULE 40 (DOWNSPOUT DRAIN TILE), AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER	10,056	LF	\$20.00	\$201,120.00	\$10.00	\$11.00	\$211,176.00
3	SS-200	4" CONDUIT - PVC SCHEDULE 40 (DOWNSPOUT DRAIN TILE)	130	LF	\$25.00	\$3,250.00	\$11.00	\$11.00	\$2,860.00
4	SS-200	4" CONDUIT - PVC SCHEDULE 40 (DOWNSPOUT DRAIN TILE), AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER	30	LF	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$11.00	\$11.00	\$660.00
5	SS-200	BLOCK RETAINING WALL REPAIR	79	EA	\$2,000.00	\$158,000.00	\$110.00	\$200.00	\$24,490.00
6	SS-200	BLOCK RETAINING WALL REPAIR, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER	7	EA	\$2,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$110.00	\$200.00	\$2,170.00
7	SS-200	BRICK PAVERS	175	SY	\$55.00	\$9,625.00	\$10.00	\$15.00	\$4,375.00
8	SS-200	BRICK PAVERS, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER	70	SY	\$55.00	\$3,850.00	\$10.00	\$15.00	\$1,750.00
9	SS-200	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE STANDARD	210	LF	\$90.00	\$18,900.00	\$50.00	\$65.00	\$24,150.00
10	SS-200	CONCRETE PATIO	45	SY	\$600.00	\$27,000.00	\$35.00	\$40.00	\$3,375.00
11	SS-200	CONCRETE PATIO,AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER	2	SY	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$35.00	\$40.00	\$150.00
12	SS-200	CONCRETE RETAINING WALL REPAIR	1	EA	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$750.00	\$1,750.00	\$2,500.00
13	SS-200	CONCRETE STEPS	86	LF	\$200.00	\$17,200.00	\$30.00	\$50.00	\$6,880.00
14	SS-200	CONCRETE STEPS,AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER	5	LF	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$30.00	\$50.00	\$400.00
15	SS-200	CONCRETE WALK (4", OVER PIPE)	13,140	SF	\$20.00	\$262,800.00	\$3.00	\$5.00	\$105,120.00
16	SS-200	CONCRETE WALK (4", OVER PIPE), AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER	3,500	SF	\$20.00	\$70,000.00	\$4.00	\$7.00	\$38,500.00
17	SS-200	CONCRETE WALK (6", OVER PIPE), AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER	350	SF	\$25.00	\$8,750.00	\$4.00	\$7.00	\$3,850.00
18	SS-200	CONCRETE WALK (8", ENCASING PIPE), AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER	350	SF	\$30.00	\$10,500.00	\$8.00	\$17.00	\$8,750.00

					Engineer's Estimate		George J. Igel & Co., Inc.		
19	SS-200	CURB, CORED	281	EA	\$55.00	\$15,455.00	\$0.00	\$35.00	\$9,835.00
20	SS-200	CURB, CORED, AS DIRECTED BY ENGIN	68	EA	\$55.00	\$3,740.00	\$0.00	\$35.00	\$2,380.00
21	SS-200	CURB, NOTCHED	214	EA	\$100.00	\$21,400.00	\$80.00	\$30.00	\$23,540.00
22	SS-200	CURB, NOTCHED, AS DIRECTED BY ENGIN	30	EA	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$80.00	\$30.00	\$3,300.00
23	SS-200	CURB, STRAIGHT 18" DOWNSPOUT DRAIN TILE INVESTIGATION -	790	LF	\$75.00	\$59,250.00	\$20.00	\$50.00	\$55,300.00
24	SS-200	PER HOUSE	381	EA	\$550.00	\$209,550.00	\$0.00	\$450.00	\$171,450.00
25	SS-200	DOWNSPOUT PIPE - ABOVE GRADE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT, TYPE	500	LF	\$20.00	\$10,000.00	\$5.00	\$10.00	\$7,500.00
26	SS-200	IIIA - ASPHALT DRIVEWAYS DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT, TYPE	108	CY	\$800.00	\$86,400.00	\$150.00	\$50.00	\$21,600.00
27	SS-200	IIIA - ASPHALT DRIVEWAYS, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER	31	CY	\$800.00	\$24,800.00	\$150.00	\$50.00	\$6,200.00
28	SS-200	IIIB - CONCRETE DRIVEWAYS DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT, TYPE	100	CY	\$1,500.00	\$150,000.00	\$150.00	\$250.00	\$40,000.00
29	SS-200	IIIB - CONCRETE DRIVEWAYS, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER	26	CY	\$1,500.00	\$39,000.00	\$150.00	\$250.00	\$10,400.00
30	SS-200	IIIC - GRAVEL DRIVEWAYS	4	CY	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$600.00
31	SS-200	FENCE REMOVED FOR REUSE FENCE REMOVED FOR REUSE, AS DIRECTED	351	LF	\$30.00	\$10,530.00	\$0.00	\$7.00	\$2,457.00
32	SS-200	BY ENGINEER	77	LF	\$30.00	\$2,310.00	\$0.00	\$7.00	\$539.00
33	SS-200	GI BASIN EROSION CONTROL LANDSCAPE REMOVE AND REPLACE	97	EA	\$200.00	\$19,400.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$67,900.00
34	SS-200	ALLOWANCE (\$100,000)	1	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$100,000.00
35	SS-200	POP-UP EMITTER/DRY WELL POP-UP EMITTER/DRY WELL, AS DIRECTED BY	14	EA	\$900.00	\$12,600.00	\$500.00	\$1,600.00	\$29,400.00
36	SS-200	ENGINEER	12	EA	\$900.00	\$10,800.00	\$500.00	\$1,600.00	\$25,200.00
37	SS-200	RAIN BARREL DIVERTER	11	EA	\$400.00	\$4,400.00	\$25.00	\$83.00	\$1,188.00
38	SS-200	RETAINING WALL REPAIR - OTHER RETAINING WALL REPAIR - OTHER, AS	8	EA	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00
39	SS-200	DIRECTED BY ENGINEER	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$150.00
40	SS-200	SEAL ABANDONED CONNECTION	83	EA	\$100.00	\$8,300.00	\$10.00	\$40.00	\$4,150.00
41	SS-200	STONE RETAINING WALL REPAIR	6	EA	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$120.00	\$200.00	\$1,920.00

					Engineer's Estimate		George J. Igel & Co., Inc.		
42	SS-200	STONE RETAINING WALL REPAIR, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER	2	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$120.00	\$200.00	\$640.00
43	SS-200	WALK REMOVED	13,140	SF	\$5.00	\$65,700.00	\$0.00	\$1.00	\$13,140.00
44	SS-200	WALK REMOVED, AS DIRECTED BY ENGIN	3,500	SF	\$5.00	\$17,500.00	\$0.00	\$1.00	\$3,500.00
45	SS-200	WOODEN DECK	11	EA	\$9,000.00	\$99,000.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$1,650.00
46	SS-200	WOODEN DECK, AS DIRECTED BY ENGIN	6	EA	\$9,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$900.00
47	SS-200	WYE CLEANOUT AND ELBOW	1,223	EA	\$60.00	\$73,380.00	\$10.00	\$15.00	\$30,575.00
48	SPEC	TREE REMOVED, 2-8" SIZE, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER	10	EA	\$4,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$0.00	\$210.00	\$2,100.00
49	SPEC	TREE REMOVED, 8-16" SIZE, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER	10	EA	\$7,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$0.00	\$575.00	\$5,750.00
50	SPEC	TREE REMOVED, 16-36" SIZE, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER	10	EA	\$8,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$0.00	\$2,250.00	\$22,500.00
51	SPEC	TREE REMOVED, GREATER THAN 36" SIZE, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER	4	EA	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$0.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00
52	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$7,000.00	\$8,400.00
		SUBTOTAL:				\$3,041,260.00			\$1,998,030.00
		CONTINGENCY (10%)				\$304,126.00			\$199,803.00
		GRAND TOTAL:				\$3,345,386.00			\$2,197,833.00
		% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE							-34.3%
		% DIFFERENCE WITHIN LOWEST BIDDER							N/A
		Contract Compliance No.							31-4214570 (2/12/21, MAJ, 6024)

Goals: MBE = 1.3%

WBE = 1.0%

MBE:	ABK Services	1.3%
WBE:	West Fairfield	1.0%

2.3%

ORD #1344-2020, Division of Sewerage & Drainage
Roof Redirection Clintonville 1 Blenheim / Glencoe Area 1
C.I.P. NO. 650871-110173
Bid Tabulation, Opened 5/13/20

Ref. #	Item #	Description	Qty.	Units	Engineer's Estimate		Mid State Basements		
					Unit Price	Extension	Materials	Labor	Extension
1	SS-200	3" CONDUIT - PVC SCHEDULE 40 (DOWNSPOUT DRAIN TILE)	41,310	LF	\$20.00	\$826,200.00	\$4.21	\$15.93	\$831,983.40
2	SS-200	3" CONDUIT - PVC SCHEDULE 40 (DOWNSPOUT DRAIN TILE), AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER	10,056	LF	\$20.00	\$201,120.00	\$4.21	\$15.93	\$202,527.84
3	SS-200	4" CONDUIT - PVC SCHEDULE 40 (DOWNSPOUT DRAIN TILE)	130	LF	\$25.00	\$3,250.00	\$4.55	\$15.93	\$2,662.40
4	SS-200	4" CONDUIT - PVC SCHEDULE 40 (DOWNSPOUT DRAIN TILE), AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER	30	LF	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$4.55	\$15.93	\$614.40
5	SS-200	BLOCK RETAINING WALL REPAIR	79	EA	\$2,000.00	\$158,000.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$19,750.00
6	SS-200	BLOCK RETAINING WALL REPAIR, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER	7	EA	\$2,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$1,750.00
7	SS-200	BRICK PAVERS	175	SY	\$55.00	\$9,625.00	\$22.98	\$94.00	\$20,471.50
8	SS-200	BRICK PAVERS, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER	70	SY	\$55.00	\$3,850.00	\$12.98	\$94.00	\$7,488.60
9	SS-200	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE STANDARD	210	LF	\$90.00	\$18,900.00	\$20.25	\$69.75	\$18,900.00
10	SS-200	CONCRETE PATIO	45	SY	\$600.00	\$27,000.00	\$36.00	\$84.00	\$5,400.00
11	SS-200	CONCRETE PATIO,AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER	2	SY	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$36.00	\$84.00	\$240.00
12	SS-200	CONCRETE RETAINING WALL REPAIR	1	EA	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$300.00
13	SS-200	CONCRETE STEPS	86	LF	\$200.00	\$17,200.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$12,900.00
14	SS-200	CONCRETE STEPS,AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER	5	LF	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$750.00
15	SS-200	CONCRETE WALK (4", OVER PIPE)	13,140	SF	\$20.00	\$262,800.00	\$6.25	\$14.00	\$266,085.00
16	SS-200	CONCRETE WALK (4", OVER PIPE), AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER	3,500	SF	\$20.00	\$70,000.00	\$6.25	\$14.00	\$70,875.00
17	SS-200	CONCRETE WALK (6", OVER PIPE), AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER	350	SF	\$25.00	\$8,750.00	\$6.75	\$15.75	\$7,875.00
18	SS-200	CONCRETE WALK (8", ENCASING PIPE), AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER	350	SF	\$30.00	\$10,500.00	\$6.75	\$15.75	\$7,875.00

					Engineer's Estimate		Mid State Basements		
19	SS-200	CURB, CORED	281	EA	\$55.00	\$15,455.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$3,091.00
20	SS-200	CURB, CORED, AS DIRECTED BY ENGIN	68	EA	\$55.00	\$3,740.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$748.00
21	SS-200	CURB, NOTCHED	214	EA	\$100.00	\$21,400.00	\$87.00	\$25.00	\$23,968.00
22	SS-200	CURB, NOTCHED, AS DIRECTED BY ENGIN	30	EA	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$87.00	\$25.00	\$3,360.00
23	SS-200	CURB, STRAIGHT 18"	790	LF	\$75.00	\$59,250.00	\$18.00	\$42.00	\$47,400.00
24	SS-200	DOWNSPOUT DRAIN TILE INVESTIGATION - PER HOUSE	381	EA	\$550.00	\$209,550.00	\$18.00	\$347.00	\$139,065.00
25	SS-200	DOWNSPOUT PIPE - ABOVE GRADE	500	LF	\$20.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.20	\$2.50	\$1,850.00
26	SS-200	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT, TYPE IIIA - ASPHALT DRIVEWAYS	108	CY	\$800.00	\$86,400.00	\$175.00	\$450.00	\$67,500.00
27	SS-200	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT, TYPE IIIA - ASPHALT DRIVEWAYS, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER	31	CY	\$800.00	\$24,800.00	\$175.00	\$450.00	\$19,375.00
28	SS-200	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT, TYPE IIIB - CONCRETE DRIVEWAYS	100	CY	\$1,500.00	\$150,000.00	\$250.00	\$525.00	\$77,500.00
29	SS-200	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT, TYPE IIIB - CONCRETE DRIVEWAYS, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER	26	CY	\$1,500.00	\$39,000.00	\$250.00	\$525.00	\$20,150.00
30	SS-200	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT, TYPE IIIC - GRAVEL DRIVEWAYS	4	CY	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$90.00	\$205.00	\$1,180.00
31	SS-200	FENCE REMOVED FOR REUSE	351	LF	\$30.00	\$10,530.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$1,053.00
32	SS-200	FENCE REMOVED FOR REUSE, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER	77	LF	\$30.00	\$2,310.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$231.00
33	SS-200	GI BASIN EROSION CONTROL	97	EA	\$200.00	\$19,400.00	\$74.83	\$130.00	\$19,868.51
34	SS-200	LANDSCAPE REMOVE AND REPLACE ALLOWANCE (\$100,000)	1	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$100,000.00
35	SS-200	POP-UP EMITTER/DRY WELL	14	EA	\$900.00	\$12,600.00	\$126.83	\$425.00	\$7,725.62
36	SS-200	POP-UP EMITTER/DRY WELL, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER	12	EA	\$900.00	\$10,800.00	\$126.83	\$425.00	\$6,621.96
37	SS-200	RAIN BARREL DIVERTER	11	EA	\$400.00	\$4,400.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$550.00
38	SS-200	RETAINING WALL REPAIR - OTHER	8	EA	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$480.00
39	SS-200	RETAINING WALL REPAIR - OTHER, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$60.00
40	SS-200	SEAL ABANDONED CONNECTION	83	EA	\$100.00	\$8,300.00	\$11.35	\$26.25	\$3,120.80
41	SS-200	STONE RETAINING WALL REPAIR	6	EA	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$30.00	\$100.00	\$780.00

					Engineer's Estimate		Mid State Basements		
42	SS-200	STONE RETAINING WALL REPAIR, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER	2	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$30.00	\$100.00	\$260.00
43	SS-200	WALK REMOVED	13,140	SF	\$5.00	\$65,700.00	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$19,710.00
44	SS-200	WALK REMOVED, AS DIRECTED BY ENGIN	3,500	SF	\$5.00	\$17,500.00	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$5,250.00
45	SS-200	WOODEN DECK	11	EA	\$9,000.00	\$99,000.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$2,200.00
46	SS-200	WOODEN DECK, AS DIRECTED BY ENGIN	6	EA	\$9,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00
47	SS-200	WYE CLEANOUT AND ELBOW	1,223	EA	\$60.00	\$73,380.00	\$13.89	\$16.25	\$36,861.22
48	SPEC	TREE REMOVED, 2-8" SIZE, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER	10	EA	\$4,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$75.00	\$250.00	\$3,250.00
49	SPEC	TREE REMOVED, 8-16" SIZE, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER	10	EA	\$7,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$150.00	\$400.00	\$5,500.00
50	SPEC	TREE REMOVED, 16-36" SIZE, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER	10	EA	\$8,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$250.00	\$600.00	\$8,500.00
51	SPEC	TREE REMOVED, GREATER THAN 36" SIZE, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER	4	EA	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$300.00	\$750.00	\$4,200.00
52	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,500.00
		SUBTOTAL:				\$3,041,260.00			\$2,121,557.25
		CONTINGENCY (10%)				\$304,126.00			\$212,155.73
		GRAND TOTAL:				\$3,345,386.00			\$2,333,712.98
		% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE							-30.2%
		% DIFFERENCE WITHIN LOWEST BIDDER							6.2%
		Contract Compliance No.							84-2787249 (10/4/21, MAJ, 030954)

Goals: MBE = 1.3%

WBE = 1.0%

MBE:	N/A	0.0%
WBE:	N/A	0.0%

ORD #1344-2020, Division of Sewerage & Drainage
Roof Redirection Clintonville 1 Blenheim / Glencoe Area 1
C.I.P. NO. 650871-110173
Bid Tabulation, Opened 5/13/20

Ref. #	Item #	Description	Qty.	Units	Engineer's Estimate		Facemyer Company		
					Unit Price	Extension	Materials	Labor	Extension
1	SS-200	3" CONDUIT - PVC SCHEDULE 40 (DOWNSPOUT DRAIN TILE)	41,310	LF	\$20.00	\$826,200.00	\$3.00	\$14.50	\$722,925.00
2	SS-200	3" CONDUIT - PVC SCHEDULE 40 (DOWNSPOUT DRAIN TILE), AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER	10,056	LF	\$20.00	\$201,120.00	\$3.00	\$14.50	\$175,980.00
3	SS-200	4" CONDUIT - PVC SCHEDULE 40 (DOWNSPOUT DRAIN TILE)	130	LF	\$25.00	\$3,250.00	\$4.00	\$16.00	\$2,600.00
4	SS-200	4" CONDUIT - PVC SCHEDULE 40 (DOWNSPOUT DRAIN TILE), AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER	30	LF	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$4.00	\$16.00	\$600.00
5	SS-200	BLOCK RETAINING WALL REPAIR	79	EA	\$2,000.00	\$158,000.00	\$150.00	\$350.00	\$39,500.00
6	SS-200	BLOCK RETAINING WALL REPAIR, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER	7	EA	\$2,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$150.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00
7	SS-200	BRICK PAVERS	175	SY	\$55.00	\$9,625.00	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$10,500.00
8	SS-200	BRICK PAVERS, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER	70	SY	\$55.00	\$3,850.00	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$4,200.00
9	SS-200	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE STANDARD	210	LF	\$90.00	\$18,900.00	\$20.00	\$40.00	\$12,600.00
10	SS-200	CONCRETE PATIO	45	SY	\$600.00	\$27,000.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$6,750.00
11	SS-200	CONCRETE PATIO,AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER	2	SY	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$300.00
12	SS-200	CONCRETE RETAINING WALL REPAIR	1	EA	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$200.00	\$300.00	\$500.00
13	SS-200	CONCRETE STEPS	86	LF	\$200.00	\$17,200.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$12,900.00
14	SS-200	CONCRETE STEPS,AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER	5	LF	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$750.00
15	SS-200	CONCRETE WALK (4", OVER PIPE)	13,140	SF	\$20.00	\$262,800.00	\$4.00	\$9.00	\$170,820.00
16	SS-200	CONCRETE WALK (4", OVER PIPE), AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER	3,500	SF	\$20.00	\$70,000.00	\$4.00	\$9.00	\$45,500.00
17	SS-200	CONCRETE WALK (6", OVER PIPE), AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER	350	SF	\$25.00	\$8,750.00	\$5.00	\$9.00	\$4,900.00
18	SS-200	CONCRETE WALK (8", ENCASING PIPE), AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER	350	SF	\$30.00	\$10,500.00	\$6.00	\$9.00	\$5,250.00

					Engineer's Estimate		Facemyer Company		
19	SS-200	CURB, CORED	281	EA	\$55.00	\$15,455.00	\$0.00	\$30.00	\$8,430.00
20	SS-200	CURB, CORED, AS DIRECTED BY ENGIN	68	EA	\$55.00	\$3,740.00	\$0.00	\$30.00	\$2,040.00
21	SS-200	CURB, NOTCHED	214	EA	\$100.00	\$21,400.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$48,150.00
22	SS-200	CURB, NOTCHED, AS DIRECTED BY ENGIN	30	EA	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$6,750.00
23	SS-200	CURB, STRAIGHT 18"	790	LF	\$75.00	\$59,250.00	\$25.00	\$45.00	\$55,300.00
24	SS-200	DOWNSPOUT DRAIN TILE INVESTIGATION - PER HOUSE	381	EA	\$550.00	\$209,550.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$381,000.00
25	SS-200	DOWNSPOUT PIPE - ABOVE GRADE	500	LF	\$20.00	\$10,000.00	\$5.00	\$11.00	\$8,000.00
26	SS-200	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT, TYPE IIIA - ASPHALT DRIVEWAYS	108	CY	\$800.00	\$86,400.00	\$425.00	\$400.00	\$89,100.00
27	SS-200	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT, TYPE IIIA - ASPHALT DRIVEWAYS, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER	31	CY	\$800.00	\$24,800.00	\$425.00	\$400.00	\$25,575.00
28	SS-200	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT, TYPE IIIB - CONCRETE DRIVEWAYS	100	CY	\$1,500.00	\$150,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$100,000.00
29	SS-200	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT, TYPE IIIB - CONCRETE DRIVEWAYS, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER	26	CY	\$1,500.00	\$39,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$26,000.00
30	SS-200	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT, TYPE IIIC - GRAVEL DRIVEWAYS	4	CY	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$150.00	\$250.00	\$1,600.00
31	SS-200	FENCE REMOVED FOR REUSE	351	LF	\$30.00	\$10,530.00	\$2.00	\$15.00	\$5,967.00
32	SS-200	FENCE REMOVED FOR REUSE, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER	77	LF	\$30.00	\$2,310.00	\$2.00	\$15.00	\$1,309.00
33	SS-200	GI BASIN EROSION CONTROL	97	EA	\$200.00	\$19,400.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$9,700.00
34	SS-200	LANDSCAPE REMOVE AND REPLACE ALLOWANCE (\$100,000)	1	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$100,000.00
35	SS-200	POP-UP EMITTER/DRY WELL	14	EA	\$900.00	\$12,600.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$21,000.00
36	SS-200	POP-UP EMITTER/DRY WELL, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER	12	EA	\$900.00	\$10,800.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$18,000.00
37	SS-200	RAIN BARREL DIVERTER	11	EA	\$400.00	\$4,400.00	\$50.00	\$110.00	\$1,760.00
38	SS-200	RETAINING WALL REPAIR - OTHER	8	EA	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$200.00	\$700.00	\$7,200.00
39	SS-200	RETAINING WALL REPAIR - OTHER, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$200.00	\$700.00	\$900.00
40	SS-200	SEAL ABANDONED CONNECTION	83	EA	\$100.00	\$8,300.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$12,450.00
41	SS-200	STONE RETAINING WALL REPAIR	6	EA	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$9,000.00

					Engineer's Estimate		Facemyer Company		
42	SS-200	STONE RETAINING WALL REPAIR, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER	2	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$3,000.00
43	SS-200	WALK REMOVED	13,140	SF	\$5.00	\$65,700.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$78,840.00
44	SS-200	WALK REMOVED, AS DIRECTED BY ENGIN	3,500	SF	\$5.00	\$17,500.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$21,000.00
45	SS-200	WOODEN DECK	11	EA	\$9,000.00	\$99,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$22,000.00
46	SS-200	WOODEN DECK, AS DIRECTED BY ENGIN	6	EA	\$9,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00
47	SS-200	WYE CLEANOUT AND ELBOW	1,223	EA	\$60.00	\$73,380.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$85,610.00
48	SPEC	TREE REMOVED, 2-8" SIZE, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER	10	EA	\$4,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$0.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00
49	SPEC	TREE REMOVED, 8-16" SIZE, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER	10	EA	\$7,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$0.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00
50	SPEC	TREE REMOVED, 16-36" SIZE, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER	10	EA	\$8,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$0.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00
51	SPEC	TREE REMOVED, GREATER THAN 36" SIZE, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER	4	EA	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$0.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00
52	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$11,000.00
		SUBTOTAL:				\$3,041,260.00			\$2,430,756.00
		CONTINGENCY (10%)				\$304,126.00			\$243,075.60
		GRAND TOTAL:				\$3,345,386.00			\$2,673,831.60
		% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE							-20.1%
		% DIFFERENCE WITHIN LOWEST BIDDER							21.7%
		Contract Compliance No.							31-1757841 (4/1/21, FBE, 5926)

Goals:	MBE = 1.3%	MBE:	Architectural Concrete Solutions	12.1%
	WBE = 1.0%	WBE:	M.S. Trucking	1.1%
				13.2%

**ORD #1344-2020, Division of Sewerage & Drainage
Roof Redirection Clintonville 1 Blenheim / Glencoe Area 1
C.I.P. NO. 650871-110173
Bid Tabulation, Opened 5/13/20**

NON-RESPONSIVE

Ref. #	Item #	Description	Qty.	Units	Engineer's Estimate		Groundworks OBA DBA Ohio Basement Authority		
					Unit Price	Extension	Materials	Labor	Extension
1	SS-200	3" CONDUIT - PVC SCHEDULE 40 (DOWNSPOUT DRAIN TILE)	41,310	LF	\$20.00	\$826,200.00	\$7.69	\$9.53	\$711,358.20
2	SS-200	3" CONDUIT - PVC SCHEDULE 40 (DOWNSPOUT DRAIN TILE), AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER	10,056	LF	\$20.00	\$201,120.00	\$7.69	\$9.53	\$173,164.32
3	SS-200	4" CONDUIT - PVC SCHEDULE 40 (DOWNSPOUT DRAIN TILE)	130	LF	\$25.00	\$3,250.00	\$8.50	\$10.00	\$2,405.00
4	SS-200	4" CONDUIT - PVC SCHEDULE 40 (DOWNSPOUT DRAIN TILE), AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER	30	LF	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$8.50	\$10.00	\$555.00
5	SS-200	BLOCK RETAINING WALL REPAIR	79	EA	\$2,000.00	\$158,000.00	\$38.00	\$112.00	\$11,850.00
6	SS-200	BLOCK RETAINING WALL REPAIR, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER	7	EA	\$2,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$38.00	\$112.00	\$1,050.00
7	SS-200	BRICK PAVERS	175	SY	\$55.00	\$9,625.00	\$7.18	\$17.82	\$4,375.00
8	SS-200	BRICK PAVERS, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER	70	SY	\$55.00	\$3,850.00	\$7.18	\$17.82	\$1,750.00
9	SS-200	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE STANDARD	210	LF	\$90.00	\$18,900.00	\$25.12	\$34.88	\$12,600.00
10	SS-200	CONCRETE PATIO	45	SY	\$600.00	\$27,000.00	\$10.44	\$14.56	\$1,125.00
11	SS-200	CONCRETE PATIO,AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER	2	SY	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$10.44	\$14.56	\$50.00
12	SS-200	CONCRETE RETAINING WALL REPAIR	1	EA	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$166.09	\$277.39	\$443.48
13	SS-200	CONCRETE STEPS	86	LF	\$200.00	\$17,200.00	\$17.00	\$63.00	\$6,880.00
14	SS-200	CONCRETE STEPS,AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER	5	LF	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$17.00	\$63.00	\$400.00
15	SS-200	CONCRETE WALK (4", OVER PIPE)	13,140	SF	\$20.00	\$262,800.00	\$5.92	\$17.08	\$302,220.00
16	SS-200	CONCRETE WALK (4", OVER PIPE), AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER	3,500	SF	\$20.00	\$70,000.00	\$5.92	\$17.08	\$80,500.00
17	SS-200	CONCRETE WALK (6", OVER PIPE), AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER	350	SF	\$25.00	\$8,750.00	\$6.92	\$19.08	\$9,100.00
18	SS-200	CONCRETE WALK (8", ENCASING PIPE), AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER	350	SF	\$30.00	\$10,500.00	\$7.92	\$20.08	\$9,800.00

					Engineer's Estimate		Groundworks OBA DBA Ohio Basement Authority		
19	SS-200	CURB, CORED	281	EA	\$55.00	\$15,455.00	\$3.17	\$21.83	\$7,025.00
20	SS-200	CURB, CORED, AS DIRECTED BY ENGIN	68	EA	\$55.00	\$3,740.00	\$3.17	\$21.83	\$1,700.00
21	SS-200	CURB, NOTCHED	214	EA	\$100.00	\$21,400.00	\$61.66	\$98.34	\$34,240.00
22	SS-200	CURB, NOTCHED, AS DIRECTED BY ENGIN	30	EA	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$61.66	\$98.34	\$4,800.00
23	SS-200	CURB, STRAIGHT 18" DOWNSPOUT DRAIN TILE INVESTIGATION -	790	LF	\$75.00	\$59,250.00	\$17.88	\$57.12	\$59,250.00
24	SS-200	PER HOUSE	381	EA	\$550.00	\$209,550.00	\$11.43	\$388.57	\$152,400.00
25	SS-200	DOWNSPOUT PIPE - ABOVE GRADE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT, TYPE	500	LF	\$20.00	\$10,000.00	\$4.22	\$8.83	\$6,525.00
26	SS-200	IIIA - ASPHALT DRIVEWAYS DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT, TYPE	108	CY	\$800.00	\$86,400.00	\$323.00	\$377.00	\$75,600.00
27	SS-200	IIIA - ASPHALT DRIVEWAYS, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER	31	CY	\$800.00	\$24,800.00	\$323.00	\$377.00	\$21,700.00
28	SS-200	IIIB - CONCRETE DRIVEWAYS DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT, TYPE	100	CY	\$1,500.00	\$150,000.00	\$345.00	\$355.00	\$70,000.00
29	SS-200	IIIB - CONCRETE DRIVEWAYS, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER	26	CY	\$1,500.00	\$39,000.00	\$345.00	\$355.00	\$18,200.00
30	SS-200	IIIC - GRAVEL DRIVEWAYS	4	CY	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$91.67	\$208.33	\$1,200.00
31	SS-200	FENCE REMOVED FOR REUSE FENCE REMOVED FOR REUSE, AS DIRECTED	351	LF	\$30.00	\$10,530.00	\$1.08	\$6.92	\$2,808.00
32	SS-200	BY ENGINEER	77	LF	\$30.00	\$2,310.00	\$1.08	\$6.92	\$616.00
33	SS-200	GI BASIN EROSION CONTROL LANDSCAPE REMOVE AND REPLACE	97	EA	\$200.00	\$19,400.00	\$111.35	\$288.65	\$38,800.00
34	SS-200	ALLOWANCE (\$100,000)	1	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$100,000.00
35	SS-200	POP-UP EMITTER/DRY WELL POP-UP EMITTER/DRY WELL, AS DIRECTED BY	14	EA	\$900.00	\$12,600.00	\$72.61	\$227.39	\$4,200.00
36	SS-200	ENGINEER	12	EA	\$900.00	\$10,800.00	\$72.61	\$227.39	\$3,600.00
37	SS-200	RAIN BARREL DIVERTER	11	EA	\$400.00	\$4,400.00	\$21.33	\$102.57	\$1,362.90
38	SS-200	RETAINING WALL REPAIR - OTHER RETAINING WALL REPAIR - OTHER, AS	8	EA	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$166.09	\$277.39	\$3,547.84
39	SS-200	DIRECTED BY ENGINEER	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$166.09	\$277.39	\$443.48
40	SS-200	SEAL ABANDONED CONNECTION	83	EA	\$100.00	\$8,300.00	\$8.00	\$22.00	\$2,490.00
41	SS-200	STONE RETAINING WALL REPAIR	6	EA	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$166.09	\$277.39	\$2,660.88

					Engineer's Estimate		Groundworks OBA DBA Ohio Basement Authority		
42	SS-200	STONE RETAINING WALL REPAIR, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER	2	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$166.09	\$277.39	\$886.96
43	SS-200	WALK REMOVED	13,140	SF	\$5.00	\$65,700.00	\$0.77	\$4.58	\$70,299.00
44	SS-200	WALK REMOVED, AS DIRECTED BY ENGIN	3,500	SF	\$5.00	\$17,500.00	\$0.77	\$4.58	\$18,725.00
45	SS-200	WOODEN DECK	11	EA	\$9,000.00	\$99,000.00	\$115.74	\$254.91	\$4,077.15
46	SS-200	WOODEN DECK, AS DIRECTED BY ENGIN	6	EA	\$9,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$115.74	\$254.91	\$2,223.90
47	SS-200	WYE CLEANOUT AND ELBOW	1,223	EA	\$60.00	\$73,380.00	\$20.00	\$32.50	\$64,207.50
48	SPEC	TREE REMOVED, 2-8" SIZE, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER	10	EA	\$4,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$75.00	\$275.00	\$3,500.00
49	SPEC	TREE REMOVED, 8-16" SIZE, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER	10	EA	\$7,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$280.00	\$1,120.00	\$14,000.00
50	SPEC	TREE REMOVED, 16-36" SIZE, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER	10	EA	\$8,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$280.00	\$3,220.00	\$35,000.00
51	SPEC	TREE REMOVED, GREATER THAN 36" SIZE, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER	4	EA	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$380.00	\$4,620.00	\$20,000.00
52	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$1,288.00	\$3,712.00	\$5,000.00
		SUBTOTAL:				\$3,041,260.00			\$2,180,714.61
		CONTINGENCY (10%)				\$304,126.00			\$218,071.46
		GRAND TOTAL:				\$3,345,386.00			\$2,398,786.07
		% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE							-28.3%
		% DIFFERENCE WITHIN LOWEST BIDDER							9.1%
		Contract Compliance No.							30-1147944 (7/26/21, MAJ, 30312)

NOT PRE-QUALIFIED

Goals: MBE = 1.3%

WBE = 1.0%

MBE:		
WBE:		

General Info

Number: 650871-110173
Description: Roof Redirection Clintonville 1 Blenho
Deadline: 2020-05-13 19:00:00 UTC

Bids

Business	Bid Total	Submitted at
George J. Igel & Co., Inc.	\$2,197,833.00	2020-05-13 18
Mid State Basements	\$2,333,712.98	2020-05-13 16
GROUNDWORKS OBA, LLC DBA Ohio Basement Authority	\$2,398,786.07	2020-05-12 19
Facemyer Company	\$2,673,831.60	2020-05-13 18

eim / Glencoe Area 1

Signed by	Opened at
Matthew Check	2020-05-13 19:03:40 UTC
Wesley Martin	2020-05-13 19:01:43 UTC
Scott Green	2020-05-13 19:01:11 UTC
Ada Facemyer	2020-05-13 19:02:36 UTC

*NON-RESPONSIVE

